

Amendment No. 3 dated 14.08.2024 in the RfP for Transmission Service Provider to establish “Augmentation of transformation capacity at Bhuj-II PS (GIS)” through tariff based competitive bidding process.

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Provisions				New / Revised Provisions					
1.	For RFP – Clause 2.6 i.e., Project Schedule And For TSA – Schedule:2 i.e., Scheduled COD and Schedule:5 i.e., Quoted Transmission Charges	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
		1.	Creation of New 220 kV Bus Section at Bhuj-II PS	18 months	100%	All elements of the scheme are required to be commissioned simultaneously as their utilization is dependent on each other.	1.	Creation of New 220 kV Bus Section-II at Bhuj-II PS	18 months	5.62%
		2.	Augmentation of transformation capacity at Bhuj-II PS (GIS) by 2x500 MVA, 400/220 kV ICT (5th and 6th) (to be terminated at New 220 kV Bus Section) and by 1x1500 MVA, 765/400 kV ICT (3rd)	21 months			2.	Augmentation of transformation capacity at Bhuj-II PS (GIS) by 2x500 MVA, 400/220 kV ICT (5 th and 6 th) (Terminated at New 220 kV Bus Section-II) and by 1x1500 MVA, 765/400 kV ICT (3 rd)	21 months	92.14%	

		<p>3. Implementation of 220 kV GIS line bay at Bhuj-II PS for ABREL (RJ) Projects Ltd. (to be terminated at New 220 kV Bus Section)</p>	<p>18 months</p>			<p>3. Implementation of 220 kV GIS line bay at Bhuj-II PS for ABREL (RJ) Projects Ltd. (Terminated at New 220 kV Bus Section-II)</p>	<p>18 months</p>	<p>2.24%</p>		
<p>.....</p>					<p>.....</p>					